PDS-003301 Rev A Improving Life with Photons www.luminus.com
Applications
•  Analytical instruments for life
sciences and medical
applications
•  Curing
•  Blood urea and creatinine
analysis

XBT-3535-340 nm
Preliminary Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit
     XBT: UVC Surface
              Mount Package 3535: 3.5 mm2 UV: Ultraviolet      A130: 130 degree
viewing angle
  Flux and Wavelength bin
  kit code - See ordering
  information
XBT 3535 UV A130 <FFWWW-#>
Note:
1. Flux Bin listed is minimum bin shipped, higher bins may be included at Luminus’ discretion.
Wavelength Range
(nm) Wavelength Bins
Radiometric Flux
Ordering Part Number
Bin Kit Flux Code Min. Flux (mW)
340 - 350 340, 345 TBA TBA XBT-3535-UV-A130-340-00-ENG
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-003301 Rev A   www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
XBT-3535-UV LEDs are tested at a drive current of 500 mA, 20 ms single pulse at 25°C and placed into one of the following radiometric
flux and wavelength bins.
Color Flux Bin3
 Binning @ 500 mA, Tc= 25°C4,5 Correlated Minimum Flux (mW) @ Tc= 25°C
Min. Flux (mW) Max. Flux (mW) 350 mA 650 mA 800 mA
uv
CE 40 45 29 51 62
CF 45 50 32 57 69
CG 50 55 36 64 77
CH 55 60 39 70 85
DA 60 70 43 77 92
DB 70 80 50 89 108
DC 80 90 57 102 123
Radiometric Flux Bins1,2
Color Wavelength Bin3,6
Binning @ 500 mA, Tc= 25°C4,5
Minimum Wavelength (nm) Maximum Wavelength (nm)
uv
340 340 345
345 345 350
Note:
1. Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
2. Products are production tested then sorted and packed by bin.
3. Individual bins are not orderable. Please refer to the Product Ordering information page for a list of orderable bin kits.
4. Product test condition: 500 mA, 20 ms pulse at 25 ºC.
5. Tc= Case temperature.
6. The wavelength bin as marked on the product label may be followed by a letter which is for internal use only.
Wavelength Bins2